300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487-0240

Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Text

File #: 24-0059, Version: 1

Item Description:

Amend the Hennepin County Board of Commissioners March 2024 calendar to reschedule the Hennepin Healthcare Systems, Inc. and Hennepin Health quarterly meetings

Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the March 2024 calendar for the Hennepin County Board of Commissioners be amended to reschedule Hennepin Healthcare Systems, Inc. and Hennepin Health quarterly meetings from Thursday, March 14, 2024 to Thursday, March 28, 2024, beginning at 10am and 11:45am, respectively.

Recommendation from County Administrator: No Recommendation